TIEM M

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 20375/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-01-2018 in AS No. 337/2002 31-01-2018 in RFA No. 218/2003 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

SHAJI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JOSHY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.111601/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.111605/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.111603/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Date: 12-11-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sajith. P, AOR

Mr. P.D. Baby John, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. E. M. S. Anam, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

It is reported that the mediation is in progress and it is expected to be concluded shortly.

List on 27.11.2018.

The learned Mediator is directed to submit its report before that day.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

courtsindia.com