

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S H . R A J I V K A L R A

Civil Appeal No(s). 4810-4811/2019

SHAJI & ANR.

Appellant(s)

V E R S U S

JOSHY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 17-02-2020 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Varun Thapa, Adv.
Mr. Sajith. P, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.S. Vishnu Sankar, Adv.
Mr. E. M. S. Anam, AOR
Ms. Nayan Maggo, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In C.A. No. 4811/2019 - Issue reminder for certificate of service in respect of both respondents. Dasti in addition is permitted to be served.

List again on 20.3.2020.

RAJIV KALRA
Registrar

MG